

ESTTA Tracking number: **ESTTA1022852**

Filing date: **12/16/2019**

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
BEFORE THE TRADEMARK TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

Proceeding	87584821
Applicant	MJ Products Association
Applied for Mark	GLAMOUR CAMPER
Correspondence Address	BARRY L HALEY MALIN HALEY DIMAGGIO & BOWEN PA 4901 NW 17TH WAY, SUITE 308 FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33308 UNITED STATES info@mhdpatents.com 954-763-3303
Submission	Appeal Brief
Attachments	01_Appeal Brief.contentGLAMOURCAMPER.pdf(61510 bytes)
Filer's Name	Barry L. Haley
Filer's email	info@mhdpatents.com
Signature	/barry l. haley/
Date	12/16/2019

**IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
BEFORE THE TRADEMARK TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD**

In re Application of: M J Products Association LLC

Serial No. 87/584821

Filed: August 25, 2017

Mark: GLAMOUR CAMPER

Examining Attorney: Steven W. Ferrell Jr.

Law Office: 121

APPLICANT'S BRIEF ON APPEAL

Barry L. Haley
Malin Haley DiMaggio & Bowen, P.A.
4901 NW 17th Way, Suite 308
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309
(954) 763-3303
Attorneys for Applicant

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Pages(s)
INTRODUCTION.....	4
DESCRIPTION OF THE RECORD.....	4
PROSECUTION HISTORY.....	5
ARGUMENT.....	6
A Legal Standard.....	6
B. The Marks Are Different and When Viewed in Their Entireties are Sufficiently Dissimilar and Create Different Commercial Impressions Rendering Confusion Unlikely.....	7
C. The Products listed in Applicant’s Description of Goods and the Registrant’s Registration Description of Goods are different enough to preclude likelihood of confusion of source by consumers.....	8
CONCLUSION.....	9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Duluth News-Tribune v. Mesabi Publ. Co.
84 F. 3d 1093, 38U.S.P.Q. 1937 (8th Cir.).....5

In re E. I. du Pont de Nemours & Co.
476 F.2d 1357, 1361, 177 USPQ 563, 567 (C.C.P.A. 1973).....5

In re Nat’l Data Corp.,
753 F.2d 1056, 1058, 224 USPQ 749, 750-51 (Fed. Cir. 1985); TMEP § 1207.01(b).....5

In re Shawnee Milling Co.
225 U.S.P.Q. 747, 749 (TTAB) 1985).....6

Massey Junior College, Inc. v. Fashion Inst. Of Tech.
492 F.2d 1399, 181 USPQ 272,273(CPA) 1974).....5

Shen Mfg. Co. v. Ritz Hotel Ltd.
393 F.3d 1238, 1245, 73 U.S.P.Q.2d 1350, 1356-57 (Fed. Cir.2004).....6

Other Authorities

TMEP § 1207.01(b).....5
